90827 00 Vol mar Page 14003 TRUST DEED corjection pebr. ASpe 32567 LINDA J. DEREMO 88, between as Grantor, ASPEN IIILE & ESCROW, INC. CORDINA HUBERI D. KELLY and LUCINDA MARIE KELLY, husband and wife 4127 as Trustee, and as Beneficiary, 2080 (1997) 20**8**0 (1997) Contracted the DR S. OLYMON WITNESSETH: IN Property on provide the second secon Grantor irrevocably grants, bargains, sells and conveys to trustee in trust, with power of sale, the property in ...Klamath Lot 19, Block 1, STEWART ADDITION, in the City of Klamath Falls, County of Klamath Falls, County of a cards a country of a card a c County of THIS TRUST DEED IS AN ALD-INCLUSIVE TRUST DEED AND IS BEING RECORDED SECOND AND JUNIOR TO A FIRST RRUST DEED IN FAVOR OF TRANSAMERICA FINANCIAL SERVICES. SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND BY THIS REFERENCED MADE A PART HEREOF. Beer and together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances and all other rights thereunto belonging or in anywise now or hereafter appertaining, and the rents, issues and profits thereof and all fixtures now or hereafter attached to or used in connecnow or hereatter appertaining, and the rems, issues and profits thereof and an instance how or herein contained and payment of the tion with said real estate.

sum of SEVENIEEN THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED SEVENIY SEVEN & 61/,100

note of even date herewith, payable to beneficiary or order and made by grantor; the final payment of principal and interest hereot, it note of even date herewith, payable to beneficiary or order and made by grantor; the final payment of principal and interest hereot, it note of even date herewith, payable to beneficiary or order and made by grantor; the final payment of principal and interest hereot, it The date of maturity of the debt secured by this instrument is the date, stated above, on which the final installment of said note sold, conveyed, assigned or alienated by the grantor without first having obtained the written consent or approval of the beneficiary, herein, shall become immediately due and payable. To protect the converted to the secured by this instrument, irrespective of the maturity dates expressed therein, or

22

egon Trust Deed Serie

TRUST DEFE

Becomes use and parameters in the versus the versus the versus of the formalizary, the property of this trust dead granted by this instrument, threspective of the maturity dates expressed therein, or the protect preserve and maintening dates and parameters of the protect preserve and maintening the second of the maturity dates expressed therein, or the protect preserve and maintening of the formalizary and the preserve and maintening the second of the maturity dates expressed therein, or the protect preserve and maintening the second of the second of the maturity dates expressed therein, or the commit operative of demonstrates which may be dead and workmanites the beneficiary and the formal beautify and property. If the beautify and property if the beautify and property if the beautify the second of the cion in executing such linancing statements pursuant to the Unitorn Commercial Code as the beneliciary may require and to pay for thing same in the brind of the sourching agencies as may be deemed destrable by the determined destrable by the determine of the same thing agencies as may be deemed destrable by the determine destrable by the determine destrable by the determine destrable by the determines against loss or the buildings and such other heards as the beneliciary, with loss payable, to the buildings and such other heards as the beneliciary and the determines acceptable to the beneliciary against loss of the beneliciary and the buildings and such other heards as the beneliciary, with loss payable, to the there are a determine to the beneliciary as soon as insured to the beneliciary as soon as insured to deliver said policies to the beneliciary determine, or at option of beneliciary in such order as beneliciary and the beneliciary any brocure of the application or release shall all for other attrabely and in such order as beneliciary and the beneliciary and the result or notice or any be released to grantor. Such application or release shall act done pursuant to such notice. The amount so collected, or any part thereoly may determine, or all option of beneliciary the entire amount so collected, or not cur or wairs and other charges that means and to and other states, assessments and other charges that manely takes do of any trace or proving the beneliciary to a such notice. The such and the such notice is a such the such trace and the such trace is a such the such trace is a such trace is a such trace and the subscript. Beneliciary is also other charges the such of the such trace is assessed upon or anges become past due or deliver and the subscript deliver the and the subscript. The such and the subscript below and in the subscript. The such and the subscript advect pay may the subscript. The such and the subscript we be and the subscript. The such and the subscript we beneliciary as the option is tha

It is mutually agreed that: 8. In the event that any portion or all of said property shall be taken under the right of eminent domain or condemnation, beneliciary shall have the sight, it is o elects, tonequire that all or any portion of the monie pushed as compensation for undergrading which are in excess of the amount pushed to pay all reasonable costsking, which are in excess of the amount pushed to pay all reasonable costsking, which are in excess of the amount pushed applied by frantor in such expenses and altorney's lees licitary in such proceedings, and the bacessarily paid or incurred by bene-licitary in such proceedings, and the bacessarily paid or incurred by bene-licitary, paymenty upon benelicitary's request and expenses in distorney's lees indicative such instruments as shall be meetamoned in obtaining such com-licitary, paymenty lime and from time to time upon written request of bene-indicative of lime and the payment of the indication, inside the for-the liability of any e of full reconveyances, for cancellation, trustee may (a) consent to the making of any map or plat of said property, trustee may NOTE. The Text Dard Art consider the the instantes instanted entry to be and NOTE. The Text Dard Art consider the the instantes instanted entry to be and NOTE. The Text Dard Art consider the instantes instanted entry to be and a text to the making of any map or plat of said property. The instantes in the liability of an excession for the individue the text of the individue target of the individue the text of the individue the instantes in the text of the individue tex

together, with frustees and attornery's tess not exceeding the amounts provided by law. 14. Otherwise, the sale shall be held on the date and at the time and place designated in the notice of sale or the time to which said sale may be postponed as provided by law. The trustee may sell said property either auction to the highest bidder tok, cash, payable at the time of sale. Trustee thall deliver to the subscription of the time of the time of the time the property so the purchaser its deed in form as required by an encount of the truthulness in the deed of any matters of fact shall be trustee, but including the grant of the truthul the second of the trustee, but including the granter and there of the powers provided herein, trustee shall deliver to the second of the powers provided herein, trustee the property so the but without any coverant or warrantly law conveying of the truthulness in the deed of any matters of fact shall he conclusive proof the granter and beneficiary, may purchase at the sale. 15. When the truste sells pursuant to the powers provided herein, trustee cluding the compresends of sale to payment of (1) the expense of sale in-storner, (2) to the obligation secured by the trust deed, cluding the truste subsequent to the trust deved. Sale presses and any the proceeds of sale to the trust deed. Sale presses as average, (2) to the granter to the interest of the trustee and the trust surplus, it any, to the granter to the interest of the trust devel (3) presses 16. Beneticiary may from time to time appoint a surcessor or sumi-tions.

surphs, if any, to the grantor or to his successor in interest entitled to such surphus. 16. Beneliciary may from time to time appoint a successor or succes-under any trustee named herein or to any successor trustee appointed here-trustee, the latter shall be vested with all title conveyance to the successor trustee, the latter shall be vested with all title conveyance to the successor trustee, the latter shall be made by written instrumeder. Each such appointment and substitution shall be made by written instrumeder. Each such appointment which the property is situated, shall be conclusive proot of proper appointment of the successor trustee. 17. Trustee accepts this trust when this deed, duly executed and ablated is made a public record as provided by law. Trustee is not obligated to notify any party hereto of pending sale under any other deed of shall be a party unless such action or proceeding in which frantor, beneficiary or trustee shall be a party unless such action or proceeding in which frantor, beneficiary or trustee shall be a party unless such action or proceeding in which grantor, beneficiary or trustee shall be a party unless such action or proceeding in which grantor, beneficiary or trustee the property in the successor trustee and the successor frustee the provided by law. Trustee is not obligated to notify any party hereto of pending sale under any other deed of shall be a party unless such action or proceeding in which frantor, beneficiary or trustee the provided by trustee.

NOTE: The Trust Deed Act provides that the trustee hereunder must be either ian attorney, who is on active member of the Oregon State Bar, a bank, trust company or savings and loan association authorized to do business under the lows of Oregon or the United States, a title insurance company authorized to insure title to real property of this state, its subsidiaries, affiliates, agents or branches, the United States or any agency thereof, or an escrow agent licensed under ORS 696.505 to 696.585.

TROOT

the could be used the states	U Arrano estato anticitat			
fully seized in f	tor covenants and a	agrees to and with the benef	iciary and those claiming under as a valid, unencumbered table	and the standard of
(a) Contribution for the second secon	trini of suc had at him tout of suc had at him tout of the backgoin at	scribed real property and h	iciary and those claiming under as a valid, unencumbered title th	nim, that he is la erefo
Antonio	and transmission in during a line	Film and and the consider and	rear an anna 1990. Marairtí a star A cairtí a star	and a stand of the second s
beguing and that he will	warrant and forey	er defend the same against	all persons whomsoever	and the second
actives by states and actives at semice a reactive second	u das serentije deste su u das serentije deste su u das biskering u serij	by paid to bencher of the state	en en la companya de la companya de La companya de la comp	n 1997 (heren en energia 1994 - Antonio Antonio en energia 1994 - Stan Antonio en en energia 1994 - Stan Antonio en en energia
ander ihe richt of einit richt i richt of einit, is richt of einiten for de	the sense a price gas to a	non (652 Boose and hend of a solution Reveal the durant reduced a Miller of the mories becapped on he	A With the second secon	na hangan san san san san san san san san san s
	that any position or all all	bario bario ellos de la deste de la	n a anna an sin sunsaire an sin 19 ghun anna anna an sin an 19 fhan an anna anna anna	<sup>1</sup> C <sup>1</sup> Million (1) Control 19 19 <sup>1</sup> - Distance (1) Control 19 19 <sup>1</sup> - Distance (1) Control 19 19 <sup>1</sup> - Distance (1) Control 19 19 <sup>1</sup> - Control
these is the training the	the totalistic as the pe-	delletich > of frankers state - Sust	<ol> <li>C. S. G. D. Harmonica and A. S. S.</li></ol>	en and hand and hand and hand an and hand a first an angla an an
CARLON OF ALL ALC ALC ALL ALL ALL ALL ALL ALL ALL	And the transfer of the second s	tructure southernors institute of states of the southernors of the states of the southernors of the southern	117 M. CO Bons Land In GHIMANN JANITATI AND	n an
(a)* primarily (b) for an or	arrants that the proceed for grantor's personal	eds of the loan represented by the family or household purposes (so grantor is a natural person) are	above described note and this trust deserved and this trust deserved and the second se	
The They are said	a the same costs during the	and the first and account and	for business or commercial purposes	an farmer an training an an an an Arbana. An training
personal representati	ves, successors and assi	enefit of and binds all parties he	reto, their beirg later	ministrators, execute
Pater grant - appare to a	ALL AND ABBRE MEETS	alu grantor has hereunto set	s the plural. his hand the day and year first a	bove written.
not applicable; if warra	nty (a) is applicable and	chever warranty (a) or (b) is	Sinda V. Desen	n Berner (1996), brender Berner (1996), brender (1996) Berner (1996), brender (1996), brender (1996), brender (1996), brender (1996), brender (1996), brender (1996),
disclosures: for this	y with the Act and Reg	ulation by making		CUD IN THE SAME AND A REAL OF
Alasta Hertarduna hun o	Act is not required, disreg	ard this notice.	Alan Ing sa ang sa s	nta unita basedo da actividade A desta constante da actividade
(If the signer of the above i use the form of acknowledg	s a corporation, in a quarter ement opposite.) when pact	herearder of monthly to any in clust action (and and its ret) all contrary	anglar ol all a second s	an sing the provident of a
STATE OF OREGO	All velters series and	the station of the pair (1997) and the station of t	A Brachtenstein All Actual acceleration and a second state All Actual acceleration and a second state acceleration and a All Actual acceleration acceleratio acce	forfand aller Greek enned Sour-Charry Black Charry age National Transformer (1995)
County of	Klamath	STATE OF O		and a state state of the state
This instrument	was acknowledged be	elore me on This instrumer	) s	S. in String and the second
Linda J. Der	eno in brance dan	19	i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i	international international international international international international international international
D'	A sease of the sease	distribution of the second		nak natio inter se jeje na nationalistica nationalistica
Zernel Oão IS	Notary Public	Tan Thursday Commence Line book		A
D My porte	ission expires: 7-2	Zin land		en e
	Delenated and building	D Change in the Angel My commission	an and the second s	(SEAL
1440 - COS OF OF	niodiately due sind past elegant of the spint of	REQUEST FOR FULL RECONVEY	ANCE	<ul> <li>March (March (Construct))</li> <li>March (Construct)</li> <li>March (Con</li></ul>
O. without the second	e, or allocated by the e ontion all obligette	the section only when obligations have	, been poid.	and the second
aid trust deed or or	lly paid and satisfied.	You hereby are directed on normal	by the foregoing trust deed. All sur	ms secured by said
erewith together with a	aid truck days ()	cer all evidences of indebtedness	Secured by and	under the terms of e delivered to you
on or orreduction should be	a.	econveyance, and, documents, to	Catulini m. Marine Line B angiota	said trust deed the
ATED: http://www.ar	agobur the renements,	net 16 tanents and appartenance	terning of succession of the second s	en miner un source. Saute a se
De not las			Beneficiary	
EE LIXHIBID NVD	SILVCHED HEBEL	which it secures. Both must be delivered O VAD 134 JHIN BEELVEN	10 the trustee for cancellation before reconveyance	• Will be made
JUL WILLIERGE DURING	and a second			
LETRUST	RATI	DEIVE TRUST DEED AND	LE RELSTATE OF OREGON,	<u> </u>
STEVENS-NESS LAW PUB.	OT PORTLAND. ORE: 1.1	14 Oregen	County of	
CONTRACTOR NO.	in the second second	, Orogon, described as	I certify that the wil was received for record on	hin instrument
	ably ceants, bail	ins, solls and conveys to it. One on described as	naise 10 final total	, 19
Beneficiary.	Grantor	SPACE RESERVED	in book/reel/volume No.	, and recorded
	x sun thria	RECORDER'S USE	ment/microfilm/reception	ee/file/instru-
	Beneficiary		Record of Mortgages of sa	id County
AFTER RECORDING			Witness my hand County affixed.	and seal of
ASPEN TITLE &. Collection Dep	ESCROW, WINC:	22,01 day of 1	<u> </u>	Z., contrasta
<u></u>		TRUST DEED	HE DE C NAME	TITLE
		————————————————————————————————————	e en ser se	2 - 1 <b>2</b> - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 -

FORM No. 101--OFFER (144) DEAU Series -- 18UST DEEU.

•

記事

68 4 RI - 25 200 60.

Deputy

14004



## EXHIBIT "A"

THIS TRUST DEED IS AN "ALL INCLUSIVE TRUST DEED" AND IS SECOND AND SUBORDINATE TO THE TRUST DEED NOW OF RECORD DATED OCTOBER 17, 1985, AND RECORDED OCTOBER 18, 1985 IN BOOK M-85 AT PAGE A6934 IN THE OFFICIAL RECORDS OF KLAMATH COUNTY, OREGON, IN FAVOR OF TRANSAMERICA FINANCIAL SERVICES, AS BENEFICIARY, WHICH SECURES THE PAYMENT OF A NOTE THEREIN MENTIONED. HUBERT D. KELLY AND LUCINDA M. KELLY, HUSBAND AND WIFE, BENEFICIARY, WHICH AGREE TO PAY, WHEN DUE, ALL PAYMENTS DUE UPON THE SAID WILL SAVE GRANTOR HEREIN, LINDA J. DEREMO, HARMLESS THEREFROM. SHOULD THE SAID BENEFICIARY HEREIN DEFAULT IN MAKING ANY PAYMENTS DUE UPON SAID PRIOR NOTE AND TRUST DEED, GRANTOR HEREIN MAY MAKE SAID DELINQUENT PAYMENTS AND ANY SUMS SO PAID BY BECOME DUE UPON THE NOTE SECURED BY THIS TRUST DEED.

ЧМ.К. 4.0. K.

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: ss. Filed for record at request of <u>Aspen Title Co.</u> of <u>Aug.</u> <u>A.D., 19 88 at 4:38</u> <u>o'clock P.M., and duly' recorded in Vol. M88</u> FEE \$18.00 FEE \$18.00

Evelyn Biehn County Clerk By Dauline Micelinolise